Department of Fiscal Services

Maryland General Assembly

FISCAL NOTE

House Bill 187 (Chairman, Judiciary Committee) (District Court of Maryland)

Judiciary

District Court - Coordinator of Commissioner Activity

This bill authorizes the Chief Judge of the District Court to appoint a Coordinator of Commissioner Activity and provides that the commissioner will serve at the pleasure of the Chief Judge of the District Court.

Fiscal Summary

State Effect: None. The bill does not create a new position; it codifies existing practice.

Local Effect: None.

Information Source(s): Judiciary (District Court of Maryland), Department of Fiscal

Services

Fiscal Note History: First Reader - February 5, 1996

ncs

Analysis by: Lori Caldwell-Valentine Direct Inquiries to:

Reviewed by: John Rixey John Rixey, Coordinating Analyst

(410) 841-3710 (301) 858-3710